
No. Country Name of participant Institution Position Contact e-mail

1 Albania Periand Teta Ministry of Justice
Head of Law Drafting Unit /General Directorate of 

Codification and Harmonisation of Legislation
Periand.Teta@drejtesia.gov.al 

2 Vladica Babic Assistant Director vladica.babic@apik.ba

3 Igor Corluka
Expert adviser for monitoring of the implementation of 

regulations and trainings
igor.corluka@apik.ba

4 Azra Kalabic
Coordinator for Monitoring of Integrity Plans 

Implementation in Judicial Institutions
azra.kalabic@pravosudje.ba

5 Dejana Grbic-Velagic Advisor/System Security Engineer dejana.grbic@pravosudje.ba

6 Marko Skerovic
Senior Advisor in the Section for Integrity and 

Lobbying
marko.skerovic@antikorupcija.me

7 Dusan Polovic Head of IT Department dusan.polovic@antikorupcija.me 

8 Natalia Istratii Head of the General Corruption Prevention Directorate natalia.istratii@cna.md

9 Elena Bedros
Head of the Legislation and Corruption Proofing 

Directorate
elena.bedros@cna.md

10 Cristina Diacenco
Senior inspector of the Legislation and Corruption 

Proofing Directorate
cristina.diacenco@cna.md

11 Olga Țiju Head of the Institutional Assessment Directorate olga.tiju@cna.md

12 Artur Virtosu Inspector of the Institutional Assessment Directorate artur.virtosu@cna.md

13 Tudor Bors
Senior inspector of the Institutional Assessment 

Directorate 
tudor.bors@cna.md

14 Tatiana Catana Head of the Information Systems Directorate tatiana.catana@cna.md

15 Ion Amarfii amarfii@gmail.com

16 Sergiu Reveneala reveneala.serghei@gmail.com

17 Igor Șopin
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and European 

Integration
Advisor igor.sopin@mfa.md

18 Serbia Dragana Krunic Anti-Corruption Agency Head of Unit for Integrity plan dragana.krunic@acas.rs

19 Lidia Chireoglo Deputy Director lidia.chireoglo@cna.md

20 Valeriu Cupcea Head of the International Cooperation Directorate valeriu.cupcea@cna.md

21 Amir Husic IT Expert amirhusic@gmail.com

22 Adnan Kulovac IT Expert coolovac@gmail.com

23 Milos Mojsilovic Expert on Corruption Risk Assessment mojsilovic.milos@gmail.com

24 Tomislav Curic Anti-corruption Expert tcuric@rai-see.org

25 Iva Komsic Programme Officer ikomsic@rai-see.org
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Agency for Prevention of Corruption

Countries' representatives

National Anti-Corruption Center (NAC) of Republic of 

Moldova

National Anti-Corruption Center (NAC)

”TRIMARAN” S.R.L.

Moldova

Company in charge for development of IT software for 

Corruption Proofing of Legislation in NAC

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Agency for the Prevention of Corruption and 

Coordination of the Fight against Corruption

High Judicial and Prosecutorial Council of 

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Montenegro
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